一 切 为 了 您 的 安 全
目     录
1  公司介绍 ················································································································· 2
2  产品概述及管道布置分类 ···························································································· 3
2.1  一级采样方式 ··········································································································· 3
2.2  二级采样方式 ··········································································································· 4
2.3  灵敏度 ···················································································································· 4
3.  设计采样管网 ··········································································································· 4

27
一 切 为 了 您 的 安 全
12. 附录:ASD 535 订货型号
Description Type Part. No.
1. Smoke Aspirating System
Aspirating Smoke Detector, 1 sampling pipe, advanced display ASD 535-3 CN 5000623-2303
Aspirating Smoke Detector, 2 sampling pipe, advanced display ASD 535-4 CN 5000623-2304
2. Detector
Supersensitive smoke sensor for ASD 535, 0.02 - 10 %/m
alarm sensitivity
SSD 535-3 5000613-0103
3. Auxiliary module
SecuriLine module for ASD 535 SLM 35 4000286-0101
Relay interface module for ASD 535 RIM 35 4000287-0101
Memory card module for ASD 535, incl. SD memory card MCM 35 4000285-0101
SD memory card, capacity 1GB or higher MCM SD-1 4000314-0102
Universal module support for ASD 535 UMS 35 4301252-0101
Serial Interface Module for ASD 535 SIM 35 11-2200000-01-01
Serial Master Module for ASD 535 SMM 35 11-2200001-01-01
Socket for surface mounting in dry rooms Securiton 143A 5000350
REK Relay Print MRP 915 C.102834
4. Planning and configuration software
ASD 535 calculation and projecting software ASD PipeFlow 4800107
ASD 535 configuration software ASD Config 4800106
USB 2.0 cable for connection between ASD 535 and PC KAB USB 45 238546
ASD PipeFlow Update-Version only for clients which have a
valid  license
ASD PipeFlow Upd 11-2300005-01-01
ASD PipeFlow Test-Version with a runtime of 30 days ASD PipeFlow Test 11-2300007-01-01
5. Tubes and fittings for sampling pipe
5.1 PVC sampling pipes
Tube, diameter 25 mm, length 5 m, PVC Tu 25 PVC 3220143
Bend 90°, diameter 25 mm, PVC BE 25 PVC 3220214
Angle 90°, diameter 25 mm, PVC AN 25-90 PVC 3220142
Angle 45°, diameter 25 mm, PVC AN 25-45 PVC 3220150
T-piece, diameter 25 mm, PVC TP 25 PVC 3220141
Cross, diameter 22 mm, PVC CR 25 PVC 3220292
Socket, diameter 25 mm, PVC SO 25 PVC 3220144
Screw-junction piece, diameter 25 mm, PVC SJ 25 PVC 3220289
End-cap, diameter 25 mm, PVC EC 25 PVC 3220140
Non-return valve, diameter 25 mm, PVC NV 25 PVC 3220354
Compressed-air connection, diameter 25 mm, PVC CC 25 PVC 3220353
Ventilation duct flange, diameter 25 mm, PVC DF 25 PVC 3220309
28
一 切 为 了 您 的 安 全
Description Type Part. No.
5.2 ABS sampling pipe
Tube, diameter 25 mm, length 5 m, ABS Tu 25 ABS 3220269
Bend 90°, diameter 25 mm, ABS BE 25 ABS 3220263
Angle 90°, diameter 25 mm, ABS AN 25-90 ABS 3220266
Angle 45°, diameter 25 mm, ABS AN 25-45 ABS 3220265
T-piece, diameter 25 mm, ABS TP 25 ABS 3220264
Socket, diameter 25 mm, ABS SO 25 ABS 3220262
Screw-junction piece, diameter 25 mm, ABS SJ 25 ABS 3610339
End-cap, diameter 25 mm, ABS EC 25 ABS 3220267
Non-return valve, diameter 25 mm, ABS NV 25 ABS 3220355
Compressed-air connection, diameter 25 mm, ABS CC 25 ABS 3220382
Ventilation duct flange, diameter 25 mm, ABS DF 25 ABS 3220390
5.3 Flex sampling pipe
Flexible hose transparent, diameter 25 mm, PVC FH 25 PVC 300142
Flexible tube, diameter 21.2 mm, PA FT 21 PA 300143